STATE OF IOWA BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF: CITY OF EAGLE GROVE,)))	RELA RELA
Public Employer, and))) CASE NO. 8445)	ECEIVE
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 234, Certified Employee Organization/Petitioner.)))	ED 10: 42 ARD

AMENDMENT OF BARGAINING UNIT AND CERTIFICATION

Upon a petition for amendment of bargaining unit duly filed pursuant to Iowa Code section 20.13 and PERB rule 621-4.6(20), the parties filed with the Board a stipulation of bargaining unit as amended, which was tentatively approved by the Board. A public notice of the Board's proposed decision to amend the bargaining unit in accordance with the parties' stipulation was posted in conformance with PERB's rules, and no objections to the proposed decision were filed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the bargaining unit of employees of the City of Eagle Grove initially determined in PERB Case No. 6758, and the certification of the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 234, are amended to provide:

- INCLUDED: All full-time employees of the City of Eagle Grove in the classifications of mechanic, equipment operator, cemetery sexton, waste water assistant, water assistant, meter reader, recreation director and parks superintendent.
- EXCLUDED: Police sergeant, police officer, police chief, assistant police chief, finance officer, deputy clerk, waste water superintendent, water superintendent, street supervisor, public works director, EMS director, library employees and all other City employees excluded by Iowa Code section 20.4.

Dated at Des Moines, Iowa, this 17th day of November, 2011.

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

James K Kioidar Mes R. Riordan, Chair

	CEO 322	-3
STATE OF IOWA	۲	in the second
BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT	RELATIONS BOARD	Map S.
IN THE MATTER OF		
CITY OF EAGLE GROVE, Public Employer,)))	
and) CASE NO 6758	
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL 234, Petitioner.)))	

ORDER OF CERTIFICATION

Upon a petition duly filed in accordance with Iowa Code section 20 14 and PERB rule, a representative certification election was conducted herein ein under the direction and The Board, having subsequently supervision of the Board reviewed the file and being fully advised in the premises, finds that a majority of the valid ballots were cast in favor of the affected bargaining unit's representation by the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 234, that no objections to the election were filed as provided for in Iowa Code section 20 15 and PERB rule, and that the employee organization has complied with the relevant requirements of Iowa Code section 20 25

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 234 is hereby designated and certified as the exclusive bargaining representative of the following bargaining unit of employees of the City of Eagle Grove

- INCLUDED All regular full-time employees of the City of Eagle Grove in the classification of police sergeant, police officer, mechanic, equipment operator, cemetery sexton, waste water assistant, water assistant, meter reader, recreation director, and park superintendent
- Police chief, assistant police chief, finance officer, EXCLUDED deputy clerk, waste water superintendent, water superintendent, street superintendent, public works director, EMS director, library employees and all other city employees excluded by Iowa Code section 20 4

Dated at Des Moines, Iowa, the 1st day of March, 2004

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

fames O James R Riordan, Chair By